User guide Please read the sections “Important notice” and “Warnings” at the end of this document V 1.0
www.infineon.com  2024-08-28
UM203537
XDP7xx Gang Programmer user guide
Scope and purpose
Guiding the users on the functioning of the XDP7xx Gang Programmer board.
Intended audience
This document is intended for test engineers and production.

• Input voltage: 5 V via USB-C
• Output voltage: 3.3 V and 22 V generated internally
3.2 Ordering code
Table 2 Ordering code for XDP700/10
Device Ordering code
XDP710-002 PRG_XDP710_BRD
XDP710-001 PRG_XDP710_BRD
XDP700-002 PRG_XDP700_BRD
3.3 Block diagram
The XDP7xx gang programmer block diagram shown in Figure 3 consists of:
• Buck regulator (5 V to 3.3 V): Provides 3.3 V to the PSoC™ 6 MCU
• Boost regulator (5 V to 22 V): Provides 22 V to the XDP7xx devices